Amendment No. 12

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION
	ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Public Integrity & Ethics
2	Committee
3	Representative Thompson offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment (with title amendment)
6	Between lines 1136 and 1137, insert:
7	Section 22. Subsection (2) of section 102.111, Florida
8	Statutes, is amended to read:
9	102.111 Elections Canvassing Commission
10	(2) The Elections Canvassing Commission shall meet at 9
11	a.m. on the 9th day after a primary election $\underline{\text{to certify the}}$
12	returns for each federal, state, and multicounty office. The
13	$\underline{\text{commission shall meet}}$ and at 9 a.m. on the 14th day after a
14	general election to certify the returns of the election for each
15	federal, state, and multicounty office. The commission shall
16	meet at 9 a.m. on the 21st day after a general election to

882913 - HB 7101 Amendment 12 - Thompson.docx

Published On: 3/27/2019 7:13:10 PM

certify the returns for each federal and state office. If a member of a county canvassing board that was constituted pursuant to s. 102.141 determines, within 5 days after the certification by the Elections Canvassing Commission, that a typographical error occurred in the official returns of the county, the correction of which could result in a change in the outcome of an election, the county canvassing board must certify corrected returns to the Department of State within 24 hours, and the Elections Canvassing Commission must correct and recertify the election returns as soon as practicable.

Section 23. Subsection (2) of section 102.112, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:

102.112 Deadline for submission of county returns to the Department of State.—

(2) Returns must be filed by 5 p.m. on the 7th day following a primary election, and by noon on the 12th day following the general election for multicounty offices, and by noon on January 1 of the year following the general election for federal and statewide offices. However, the Department of State may correct typographical errors, including the transposition of numbers, in any returns submitted to the Department of State pursuant to s. 102.111(2).

882913 - HB 7101 Amendment 12 - Thompson.docx

Page 2 of 3

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7101 (2019)

Amendment No. 12

42	TITLE AMENDMENT
43	Remove line 73 and insert:
44	Code; amending s. 102.111, F.S.; revising the dates by
45	which the commission shall certify certain election
46	returns; amending s. 102.112, F.S.; revising the
47	deadlines for submission of county returns to the
48	Department of State; conforming a cross-reference;
49	providing an effective date.

882913 - HB 7101 Amendment 12 - Thompson.docx

Published On: 3/27/2019 7:13:10 PM